

SADHANA NITRO CHEM LIMITED CIN : L24110MH1973PLC016698

> 10, Bruce Street, 1st Floor, 8/12 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 Tel. : 022-68663300, Email : sadhananitro@sncl.com, Website : www.sncl.com

> > Date: April 30, 2022

To The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 506642

Subject: Confirmation as regards not being a 'Large Corporate' for Financial Year 2022 23.

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the SEBI Circular (Ref No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26thNovember 26, 2018) whereby amongst others, the listed entities which are identified as "Large Corporate" within the meaning as specified in the said circular, are required to file an Initial Disclosure within 30 days from the beginning of the Financial Year giving certain information.

In view of the above, it is hereby confirmed that the Company is NOT a Large Corporate as on March 31, 2022, as mentioned in Annexure A.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SADHANA NITRO CHEM LIMITED

Nitin Rameshchandra Jani Company Secretary

Membership No.: A4757 Contact Details: 9820016445 Abhishek A. Javeri Chief Financial Officer and Managing Director DIN: 00273030 Contact Details: 8879678812



SADHANA NITRO CHEM LIMITED CIN : L24110MH1973PLC016698

> 10, Bruce Street, 1st Floor, 8/12 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 Tel. : 022-68663300, Email : sadhananitro@sncl.com, Website : www.sncl.com

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited
2	CIN	L24110MH1973PLC016698
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	Rs.100.899 crores (The above-mentioned outstanding borrowing amount includes Rs. 7.079 crores received from directors which is loan payable on demand)
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Bombay Stock Exchange(BSE)

We hereby confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SADHANA NITRO CHEM LIMITED

Nitin Rameshchandra Jani Company Secretary

Membership No.: A4757 Contact Details: 9820016445 **Abhishek A. Javeri** Chief Financial Officer and Managing Director DIN: 00273030 Contact Details: 8879678812